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April 10, 2002 

NWB File No: NWB5QIK 
Mr. Pete Quinn, DLCU Project Manager 
Defense Construction Canada Ltd. 
Place de Ville, Tower B 
112 Kent Street, 17th Floor 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0K3 
 
 
  Subject: DEW Line FOX-5 Qikiqtarjuaq - Application for a Licence  
    File Number: NWB5QIK                                    
 
 
Dear Mr. Quinn: 
 
In preparation for the upcoming hearing in Qikiqtarjuaq planned for the week of May 6, 2002 on the above-
noted application, we would like to invite you and interested parties to participate in a pre-hearing meeting 
which will be conducted by teleconference on April 18, 2002 at 10 a.m. (Mountain Time). 
 
The purpose of this pre-hearing is to identify issues to be dealt with at the hearing, to confirm the date, time and 
location of the hearing, to prepare a timetable for interventions, and generally to discuss procedural, 
administrative and logistical matters related to the hearing. The pre-hearing agenda is enclosed for your 
information. At this time, we expect that the hearing will take place on May 8, 2002, and in accordance with the 
Board’s Rules of Practice and Procedure, written interventions on this application should be received at least 15 
days before the hearing to allow for proper review by the Board and interested parties. 
 
Please contact Rita Becker, NWB Licensing Administrator, before April 16, 2002 to confirm your participation 
so that teleconference arrangements can be done in advance. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Philippe di Pizzo 
Executive Director 
 
c.c. Distribution List 
 
Encl.  Pre-Hearing Agenda  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 

Defence Construction Canada –NWB5QIK – January 25, 2002 
 
UMA Engineering  Eva Schulz  eschulz@umagroup.com  (403)270-0399 
 
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca  (867)983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
QIA, Lands   Solamie Shoo  lands@nunanet.com   (867) 979-3238 
QWB    Goo Arlooktoo qwbrwo@nunanet.com   (867) 979-1491 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com          (867) 979-7785 
     
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca   (867) 873-8185 

 
DSD    Paul Partridge   ppartridge@gov.nu.ca           (867)975-5980 
Baf-Health Board  Bruce Trotter  btrotter@gov.nu.ca       (867) 975-5755 

CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 
CG&T    Sameh Elsayed selsayed@gov.nu.ca  
 
Hamlet of Qikiqtarjuaq :927-8120 
QIA Qikiqtarjuaq :927-8186 
HTO Qikiqtarjuaq :927-8525 
 
 
 
 

 
 


